
STANDARD Running Order 

Excellent/Master Samoyed Club of America (Oct 16-18)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

Arm# Call Name Breed Handler"P"

04  inch jump height 2

4001 Q-Tee Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanSat  Sun  

4002 Tuggerz Pomeranian Nancy LewisFri  Sat  

08  inch jump height 18

8001 Daizy Papillon Alan RowleyFri  Sat  Sun  

8002 Charley Chihuahua Janet K HarlowFri  Sat  

8003 Ryder Rat Terrier Candy ClementeFri  Sat  Sun  

8005 Allegra Miniature Schnauzer Francine MarkowFri  Sat  Sun  

8006 Gidget Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amy BalchumFri  Sun  

8007 Bacc Chinese Crested Pam MetzgerFri  Sat  Sun  

8008 Bizzy Papillon Alan RowleySat  Sun  

8009 Bug Miniature Schnauzer Marian DrakeFri  Sat  Sun  

8010 Asha staffordshire Bull terrier Michelle WatsonSat  

8011 Dazzle Papillon Lee KusekFri  Sat  Sun  

8012 Levi Miniature Pinscher Betsy TottenSat  Sun  

8013 Taka Papillon Alan RowleySat  Sun  

8014 Grip Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanSat  Sun  

8015 Snafu Miniature Poodle Nancy LewisFri  Sat  

8016 Jesse Papillon John KusekFri  Sat  Sun  

8017 Chrissy Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amy BalchumFri  Sun  

8019 Charm Parson Russell Terrier Nancy LewisFri  Sat  

8020 Hana Papillon Alan RowleySat  Sun  

12  inch jump height 25

12001 Burst Chinese Crested Pam MetzgerFri  Sat  Sun  

12002 Gigi Italian Greyhound Sheryl HesterlyFri  Sat  

12003 Ted Poodle Sue IavelloFri  Sun  

12004 Dharma Staffordshire Bull Terrier Michelle WatsonSat  

12005 Mango Shetland Sheepdog Karin FastowSat  Sun  

12006 Lizzie Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Kim SimonsFri  Sun  

12007 Porter Rat Terrier Mary ObidinskiFri  Sat  

12008 Zippy Italian Greyhound Tawn SinclairFri  Sat  Sun  

12009 Boo Weekly Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanSat  Sun  

12010 Nicolette Italian Greyhound Wendy HesterlyFri  Sat  

12012 Remi Poodle Marcia SiderowSat  Sun  

12013 Skipper Cocker Spaniel Sue GuzenskeSat  Sun  

12014 Lily Poodle Chiyoko TamadaSat  

12015 Brooke All American Dog/Mixed Bree Karen GamboaSat  Sun  

12016 Kirby Shetland Sheepdog Karin FastowSat  Sun  

12017 Strutter Miniature Poodle Ann ReddingFri  

12018 Missy All American Dog/Mixed Bree Michelle KiernanFri  

12019 Drew Shetland Sheepdog Evelyn F.  CriswellFri  Sat  



12020 Pirch Miniature Schnauzer Francine MarkowFri  Sat  Sun  

12021 Sassy Cocker Spaniel Sue GuzenskeSat  Sun  

12022 Amy Shetland Sheepdog Nadira BanikFri  Sat  

12023 Ripple Smooth Fox Terrier Debby WheelerFri  Sat  Sun  

12024 Sage Shetland Sheepdog Tawn SinclairFri  Sat  

12025 Maple Rat Terrier Mary ObidinskiFri  Sat  

12026 Cruiser Soft Coated Wheaten Terrier Linda FusselSun  

16  inch jump height 32

16001 Abbie Border Collie Libby MarshSun  

16002 Surge Poodle Ann ReddingFri  

16003 Annie Miniature American Shepherd Chiyoko TamadaSat  

16004 Champion All American Dog/Mixed Bree Leslie WilkSat  Sun  

16005 Zina Shetland Sheepdog Yannick GuenetSat  Sun  

16006 Jack All American/Mixed Breed Cathie FallerFri  

16007 Xuby Pumi Kathie OgdenFri  Sat  

16008 Sophi Manchester Terrier Michelle KiernanFri  

16009 Shine Border Collie Margie HanlonFri  Sat  

16010 Tasha Keeshond Patti VoylesFri  Sat  Sun  

16011 Sami Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette IvieFri  Sat  Sun  

16012 Blaze Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Penny scott-foxFri  Sat  Sun  

16013 Katniss Australian Shepherd Michiko SclarSat  Sun  

16015 Gadzooks Pumi Shirley RussellSat  

16016 Riley All American Dog/Mixed Bree Julie BartakFri  Sun  

16017 Ditto Flat-Coated Retriever Teresa RodneyFri  Sat  Sun  

16018 Kyndra Shetland Sheepdog Evelyn F.  CriswellFri  Sat  

16019 Rasta Portuguese Water Dog Mary BaumFri  Sat  Sun  

16020 Zoey All American Dog/Mixed Bree Patti KeatingFri  

16021 Luc Pyrenean Shepherd Dorothy DiehlSat  

16022 Todd Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Kim SimonsFri  Sat  Sun  

16023 Coco Border Collie Lynne HarrisFri  Sat  

16024 HaHa Keeshond Jocelyn TippleSat  Sun  

16025 Miss Millie Portuguese Water Dog Heather KellyFri  Sat  Sun  

16026 Dany Pumi Katherine OgdenFri  Sat  

16027 Annie Australian Cattle Dog Julia KopanSat  Sun  

16028 Pico Vizsla Dixie HambrickSun  

16029 Monkey Lagotto Romagnolo Kent TsurumaruSun  

16030 Echo Keeshond Tawn SinclairFri  Sat  Sun  

16031 Rocket Keeshond Robyn McNuttFri  Sat  Sun  

16032 Deja Pyrenean Shepherd Nancy NeckerFri  Sat  

16033 Loki Keeshond Carol BlairSat  Sun  

20  inch jump height 41

20001 Capri All American Dog/Mixed Bree Julie BartakFri  Sun  

20002 Mischka Siberian Husky Kathi KoenigFri  Sat  Sun  

20003 Cady Australian Cattle Dog Helen SpringutFri  Sat  Sun  

20004 Zooom Australian Shepherd George StuparFri  Sat  Sun  

20005 Fargo Vizsla Carol KellerFri  Sat  Sun  



20006 Rocket Australian Shepherd Nancy GraczykFri  Sat  Sun  

20007 Rudy Australian Shepherd Fran FleckFri  Sat  Sun  

20008 Rain Border Collie Olga ChaikoFri  Sat  

20009 Tripper Golden Retriever Debbie WadeFri  Sat  Sun  

20010 Kiedis Border Collie Tracy EnglandFri  Sat  Sun  

20011 Zipper zas Ann GrimesFri  Sat  Sun  

20012 Gina Spinone Italiano Timmari PuttiSat  Sun  

20013 Beatrix Border Collie Liz RandallSat  Sun  

20014 Polly Australian Shepherd Susie GlazeSat  Sun  

20015 Harley Labrador Retriever Blaire ODonnellSat  Sun  

20016 Teak Border Collie Margie HanlonFri  Sat  Sun  

20017 Mr. Quinn Australian Shepherd George StuparFri  Sat  Sun  

20018 Hitch Pyrenean Shepherd Nancy NeckerFri  Sat  

20019 Susie-K Australian Shepherd Leslie ReaganSat  Sun  

20020 Rumor Vizsla Debby WheelerFri  Sat  Sun  

20021 Flower Poodle Jane BarackSun  

20022 Batman Belgian Tervuren John ZappeSat  Sun  

20023 Busy Portuguese Water Dog Susan CucuraFri  Sat  Sun  

20024 Mr. Magoo Portuguese Water Dog Heather KellyFri  Sat  Sun  

20025 Lizzy All American Dog/Mixed Bree Patti KeatingFri  

20026 Sloan Vizsla Jamie WaltonFri  Sat  

20027 Tiller Portuguese Water Dog Mary BaumFri  Sun  

20028 Jesse Labrador Retriever Jeri EmbreyFri  Sat  Sun  

20029 Dasher Belgian Tervuren Melissa L PerrotFri  Sat  Sun  

20030 Zooey Border Collie Tracy EnglandFri  Sat  Sun  

20031 Bucky Australian Shepherd Rebecca KahnSat  Sun  

20032 Xena Samoyed Sheri HudsonFri  Sat  Sun  

20033 Rio Golden Retriever Teri ChangFri  Sat  Sun  

20034 Lily Border Collie OLGA CHAIKOFri  Sat  

20035 Poppy All American Dog/Mixed Bree Sarah GarveyFri  

20036 Toby Australian Shepherd Leslie ReaganSat  Sun  

20037 Truffle Border Collie Chiyoko TamadaSat  

20038 Skootz Samoyed Brenda FarringtonFri  Sat  Sun  

20039 Ukon German Shepherd Dog Cynthia BinderSat  Sun  

20040 Kody Australian Shepherd Nancy GraczykFri  Sat  Sun  

20041 Kamui Australian Shepherd Michiko SclarSat  Sun  

24  inch jump height 9

24001 Tucki Golden Retriever Linda FincoFri  Sat  Sun  

24002 Dax Labrador Retriever Marc MarsceillSat  Sun  

24003 Brew Golden Retriever Teri ChangSun  

24004 Jif Weimaraner Lori BarbeeFri  Sat  Sun  

24005 Sabine German Shepherd Dog Cynthia BinderSat  Sun  

24006 Andy Collie Sally MobraatenSun  

24007 Diamond Belgian Sheepdog Nici ParkerFri  Sat  Sun  

24008 Desi Doberman Pinscher Timmari PuttiSat  Sun  

24009 Monster Giant Schnauzer Michelle KiernanFri  



24C  inch jump height 1

24901 Hank Golden Retriever Vee BalmaSun  



STANDARD Running Order 

Open Samoyed Club of America (Oct 16-18)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

Arm# Call Name Breed Handler"P"

08  inch jump height 2

8018 Brooks Bichon Frise Debra RabinSat  Sun  

8021 Paisley All American Dog/Mixed Bree Deborah WachterSat  

12  inch jump height 1

12027 Baz Staffordshire Bull Terrier Michelle WatsonSat  

16  inch jump height 4

16034 Naniloa All American Dog/Mixed Bree Dee LongSat  Sun  

16035 Reese Border Collie Wendy SchmitzSat  Sun  

16036 Sienna All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kent TsurumaruSat  Sun  

16037 Tegan Samoyed Russ BrownSat  Sun  

20  inch jump height 4

20042 Zander Samoyed Edie BrownSat  Sun  

20043 Cecllia Golden Retriever Julia WolfeSat  Sun  

20044 Chico Border Collie Ron PencekSat  Sun  

20045 Elton Golden Retriever Julia WolfeSat  Sun  

24  inch jump height 2

24010 Sterling Weimaraner Lori BarbeeSun  

24011 April Belgian Sheepdog JoAnn BoyerSun  

24C  inch jump height 1

24905 Graphic Border Collie Erin WelchSat  Sun  



STANDARD Running Order 

Novice Samoyed Club of America (Oct 16-18)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

Arm# Call Name Breed Handler"P"

08  inch jump height 2

8022 Prue Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kathleen HollandSat  

8023 Honey All American Dog/Mixed Bree Mia AlvarezSat  Sun  

12  inch jump height 3

12028 River Border Collie Blaire OdonnellSat  Sun  

12029 Replica Staffordshire Bull Terrier Michelle WatsonSat  

12030 Uma-zooma Staffordshire Bull Terrier Michelle WatsonSat  

16  inch jump height 5

16038 Zest Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Penny Scott-FoxSat  Sun  

16039 Madi Border Collie Terree PencekSat  

16040 Logan All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kathy GrimesSat  Sun  

16041 Gypsy Keeshond Linden JohnsonSat  Sun  

16042 Pitcher Miniature American Shepherd Sandra NorrisSat  Sun  

20  inch jump height 9

20046 Gunney Australian Shepherd Cara SchmidtSat  Sun  

20048 Joy Australian Shepherd Kent TsurumaruSat  Sun  

20049 Joule Vizsla Dixie HambrickSun  

20050 Ginny Collie Sally MobraatenSun  

20051 Cashel Border Collie Lilyan CarewSat  Sun  

20052 Cody Australian Shepherd Cheri StoneSat  Sun  

20053 Cisu Belgian Tervuren Melissa L PerrotSat  Sun  

24012 Rey Border Collie Teri ThompsonSat  Sun  

24903 Marky Border Collie Kathleen HollandSat  Sun  

24  inch jump height 2

24012 Rey Border Collie Teri ThompsonSat  Sun  

24013 Choo Rhodesian Ridgeback Jennifer HakeemSun  

24C  inch jump height 1

24906 Rhoen Border Collie Liz RandallSat  Sun  



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

JWW Running Order 

"P"

Excellent/Master Samoyed Club of America (Oct 16-18)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

04  inch jump height 2
4001 Q-Tee Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanSat  Sun  

4002 Tuggerz Pomeranian Nancy LewisFri  Sat  

08  inch jump height 19
8001 Daizy Papillon Alan RowleyFri  Sat  Sun  

8002 Charley Chihuahua Janet K HarlowFri  Sat  

8003 Ryder Rat Terrier Candy ClementeFri  Sat  Sun  

8005 Allegra Miniature Schnauzer Francine MarkowFri  Sat  Sun  

8006 Gidget Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amy BalchumFri  Sun  

8007 Bacc Chinese Crested Pam MetzgerFri  Sat  Sun  

8008 Bizzy Papillon Alan RowleySat  Sun  

8009 Bug Miniature Schnauzer Marian DrakeFri  Sat  Sun  

8010 Asha staffordshire Bull terrier Michelle WatsonSat  

8011 Dazzle Papillon Lee KusekFri  Sat  Sun  

8012 Levi Miniature Pinscher Betsy TottenSat  Sun  

8013 Taka Papillon Alan RowleySat  Sun  

8014 Grip Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanSat  Sun  

8015 Snafu Miniature Poodle Nancy LewisFri  Sat  

8016 Jesse Papillon John KusekFri  Sat  Sun  

8017 Chrissy Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amy BalchumFri  Sun  

8018 Brooks Bichon Frise Debra RabinSat  Sun  

8019 Charm Parson Russell Terrier Nancy LewisFri  Sat  

8020 Hana Papillon Alan RowleySat  Sun  

12  inch jump height 24
12001 Burst Chinese Crested Pam MetzgerFri  Sat  Sun  

12002 Gigi Italian Greyhound Sheryl HesterlyFri  Sat  

12003 Ted Poodle Sue IavelloFri  Sun  

12004 Dharma Staffordshire Bull Terrier Michelle WatsonSat  

12005 Mango Shetland Sheepdog Karin FastowSat  Sun  

12006 Lizzie Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Kim SimonsFri  Sun  

12007 Porter Rat Terrier Mary ObidinskiFri  Sat  

12008 Zippy Italian Greyhound Tawn SinclairFri  Sat  Sun  

12009 Boo Weekly Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanSat  Sun  

12010 Nicolette Italian Greyhound Wendy HesterlyFri  Sat  

12012 Remi Poodle Marcia SiderowSat  Sun  

12013 Skipper Cocker Spaniel Sue GuzenskeSat  Sun  

12014 Lily Poodle Chiyoko TamadaSat  

12015 Brooke All American Dog/Mixed Bree Karen GamboaSat  Sun  

12016 Kirby Shetland Sheepdog Karin FastowSat  Sun  

12017 Strutter Miniature Poodle Ann ReddingFri  

12019 Drew Shetland Sheepdog Evelyn F.  CriswellFri  Sat  

12020 Pirch Miniature Schnauzer Francine MarkowFri  Sat  Sun  



12021 Sassy Cocker Spaniel Sue GuzenskeSat  Sun  

12022 Amy Shetland Sheepdog Nadira BanikFri  Sat  

12023 Ripple Smooth Fox Terrier Debby WheelerFri  Sat  Sun  

12024 Sage Shetland Sheepdog Tawn SinclairFri  Sat  

12025 Maple Rat Terrier Mary ObidinskiFri  Sat  

12026 Cruiser Soft Coated Wheaten Terrier Linda FusselSun  

16  inch jump height 35
16001 Abbie Border Collie Libby MarshSun  

16002 Surge Poodle Ann ReddingFri  

16003 Annie Miniature American Shepherd Chiyoko TamadaSat  

16004 Champion All American Dog/Mixed Bree Leslie WilkSat  Sun  

16005 Zina Shetland Sheepdog Yannick GuenetSat  Sun  

16006 Jack All American/Mixed Breed Cathie FallerFri  

16007 Xuby Pumi Kathie OgdenFri  Sat  

16008 Sophi Manchester Terrier Michelle KiernanFri  

16009 Shine Border Collie Margie HanlonFri  Sat  

16010 Tasha Keeshond Patti VoylesFri  Sat  Sun  

16011 Sami Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette IvieFri  Sat  Sun  

16012 Blaze Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Penny scott-foxFri  Sat  Sun  

16013 Katniss Australian Shepherd Michiko SclarSat  Sun  

16015 Gadzooks Pumi Shirley RussellSat  

16016 Riley All American Dog/Mixed Bree Julie BartakFri  Sun  

16017 Ditto Flat-Coated Retriever Teresa RodneyFri  Sat  Sun  

16018 Kyndra Shetland Sheepdog Evelyn F.  CriswellFri  Sat  

16019 Rasta Portuguese Water Dog Mary BaumFri  Sat  Sun  

16020 Zoey All American Dog/Mixed Bree Patti KeatingFri  

16021 Luc Pyrenean Shepherd Dorothy DiehlSat  

16022 Todd Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Kim SimonsFri  Sat  Sun  

16023 Coco Border Collie Lynne HarrisFri  Sat  

16024 HaHa Keeshond Jocelyn TippleSat  Sun  

16025 Miss Millie Portuguese Water Dog Heather KellyFri  Sat  Sun  

16026 Dany Pumi Katherine OgdenFri  Sat  

16027 Annie Australian Cattle Dog Julia KopanSat  Sun  

16028 Pico Vizsla Dixie HambrickSun  

16029 Monkey Lagotto Romagnolo Kent TsurumaruSun  

16030 Echo Keeshond Tawn SinclairFri  Sat  Sun  

16031 Rocket Keeshond Robyn McNuttFri  Sat  Sun  

16032 Deja Pyrenean Shepherd Nancy NeckerFri  Sat  

16033 Loki Keeshond Carol BlairSat  Sun  

16036 Sienna All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kent TsurumaruSat  Sun  

16043 Nikki Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette IvieFri  Sat  Sun  

16044 Scout All American Dog/Mixed Bree Cathy StraitsSat  

20  inch jump height 42
20001 Capri All American Dog/Mixed Bree Julie BartakFri  Sun  

20003 Cady Australian Cattle Dog Helen SpringutFri  Sat  Sun  

20004 Zooom Australian Shepherd George StuparFri  Sat  Sun  

20005 Fargo Vizsla Carol KellerFri  Sat  Sun  



20006 Rocket Australian Shepherd Nancy GraczykFri  Sat  Sun  

20007 Rudy Australian Shepherd Fran FleckFri  Sat  Sun  

20008 Rain Border Collie Olga ChaikoFri  Sat  

20009 Tripper Golden Retriever Debbie WadeFri  Sat  Sun  

20010 Kiedis Border Collie Tracy EnglandFri  Sat  Sun  

20011 Zipper zas Ann GrimesFri  Sat  Sun  

20012 Gina Spinone Italiano Timmari PuttiSat  Sun  

20013 Beatrix Border Collie Liz RandallSat  Sun  

20014 Polly Australian Shepherd Susie GlazeSat  Sun  

20015 Harley Labrador Retriever Blaire ODonnellSat  Sun  

20016 Teak Border Collie Margie HanlonFri  Sat  Sun  

20017 Mr. Quinn Australian Shepherd George StuparFri  Sat  Sun  

20018 Hitch Pyrenean Shepherd Nancy NeckerFri  Sat  

20019 Susie-K Australian Shepherd Leslie ReaganSat  Sun  

20020 Rumor Vizsla Debby WheelerFri  Sat  Sun  

20021 Flower Poodle Jane BarackSun  

20022 Batman Belgian Tervuren John ZappeSat  Sun  

20023 Busy Portuguese Water Dog Susan CucuraFri  Sat  Sun  

20024 Mr. Magoo Portuguese Water Dog Heather KellyFri  Sat  Sun  

20025 Lizzy All American Dog/Mixed Bree Patti KeatingFri  

20026 Sloan Vizsla Jamie WaltonFri  Sat  

20027 Tiller Portuguese Water Dog Mary BaumFri  Sun  

20028 Jesse Labrador Retriever Jeri EmbreyFri  Sat  Sun  

20029 Dasher Belgian Tervuren Melissa L PerrotFri  Sat  Sun  

20030 Zooey Border Collie Tracy EnglandFri  Sat  Sun  

20031 Bucky Australian Shepherd Rebecca KahnSat  Sun  

20032 Xena Samoyed Sheri HudsonFri  Sat  Sun  

20033 Rio Golden Retriever Teri ChangFri  Sat  Sun  

20034 Lily Border Collie OLGA CHAIKOFri  Sat  

20035 Poppy All American Dog/Mixed Bree Sarah GarveyFri  

20036 Toby Australian Shepherd Leslie ReaganSat  Sun  

20037 Truffle Border Collie Chiyoko TamadaSat  

20038 Skootz Samoyed Brenda FarringtonFri  Sat  Sun  

20039 Ukon German Shepherd Dog Cynthia BinderSat  Sun  

20040 Kody Australian Shepherd Nancy GraczykFri  Sat  Sun  

20041 Kamui Australian Shepherd Michiko SclarSat  Sun  

20042 Zander Samoyed Edie BrownSat  Sun  

20045 Elton Golden Retriever Julia WolfeSat  Sun  

24  inch jump height 9
24001 Tucki Golden Retriever Linda FincoFri  Sat  Sun  

24002 Dax Labrador Retriever Marc MarsceillSat  Sun  

24003 Brew Golden Retriever Teri ChangSun  

24004 Jif Weimaraner Lori BarbeeFri  Sat  Sun  

24005 Sabine German Shepherd Dog Cynthia BinderSat  Sun  

24006 Andy Collie Sally MobraatenSun  

24007 Diamond Belgian Sheepdog Nici ParkerFri  Sat  Sun  

24008 Desi Doberman Pinscher Timmari PuttiSat  Sun  



24009 Monster Giant Schnauzer Michelle KiernanFri  

24C  inch jump height 2
24901 Hank Golden Retriever Vee BalmaSun  

24905 Graphic Border Collie Erin WelchSat  Sun  



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

JWW Running Order 

"P"

Open Samoyed Club of America (Oct 16-18)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

12  inch jump height 2
12027 Baz Staffordshire Bull Terrier Michelle WatsonSat  

12028 River Border Collie Blaire OdonnellSat  Sun  

16  inch jump height 3
16035 Reese Border Collie Wendy SchmitzSat  Sun  

16037 Tegan Samoyed Russ BrownSat  Sun  

16038 Zest Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Penny Scott-FoxSat  Sun  

20  inch jump height 2
20002 Mischka Siberian Husky Kathi KoenigSat  Sun  

20043 Cecllia Golden Retriever Julia WolfeSat  Sun  

24  inch jump height 2
24010 Sterling Weimaraner Lori BarbeeSun  

24011 April Belgian Sheepdog JoAnn BoyerSun  



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

JWW Running Order 

"P"

Novice Samoyed Club of America (Oct 16-18)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

08  inch jump height 2
8022 Prue Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kathleen HollandSun  

8023 Honey All American Dog/Mixed Bree Mia AlvarezSat  Sun  

12  inch jump height 2
12029 Replica Staffordshire Bull Terrier Michelle WatsonSat  

12030 Uma-zooma Staffordshire Bull Terrier Michelle WatsonSat  

16  inch jump height 5
16034 Naniloa All American Dog/Mixed Bree Dee LongSat  Sun  

16039 Madi Border Collie Terree PencekSat  Sun  

16040 Logan All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kathy GrimesSat  Sun  

16041 Gypsy Keeshond Linden JohnsonSat  Sun  

16042 Pitcher Miniature American Shepherd Sandra NorrisSat  Sun  

20  inch jump height 10
20046 Gunney Australian Shepherd Cara SchmidtSat  Sun  

20048 Joy Australian Shepherd Kent TsurumaruSat  Sun  

20049 Joule Vizsla Dixie HambrickSun  

20050 Ginny Collie Sally MobraatenSun  

20051 Cashel Border Collie Lilyan CarewSat  Sun  

20052 Cody Australian Shepherd Cheri StoneSat  Sun  

20053 Cisu Belgian Tervuren Melissa L PerrotSat  Sun  

20055 Speck Border Collie Patsy McCullochSun  

24012 Rey Border Collie Teri ThompsonSat  Sun  

24903 Marky Border Collie Kathleen HollandSat  Sun  

24  inch jump height 2
24012 Rey Border Collie Teri ThompsonSat  Sun  

24013 Choo Rhodesian Ridgeback Jennifer HakeemSat  Sun  

24C  inch jump height 1
24906 Rhoen Border Collie Liz RandallSat  Sun  



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler"P"Division

FAST Running Order 

Combined JHs Samoyed Club of America (Oct 16-18)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

08  inch jump height 3
8007 Bacc Chinese Crested Pam MetzgerSat  Ex/Mst

8012 Levi Miniature Pinscher Betsy TottenSat  Ex/Mst

8009 Bug Miniature Schnauzer Marian DrakeSat  Novice

12  inch jump height 14
12005 Mango Shetland Sheepdog Karin FastowSat  Ex/Mst

12011 Mack Keeshond Robyn M. McNuttSat  Ex/Mst

12012 Remi Poodle Marcia SiderowSat  Ex/Mst

12013 Skipper Cocker Spaniel Sue GuzenskeSat  Ex/Mst

12016 Kirby Shetland Sheepdog Karin FastowSat  Ex/Mst

12027 Baz Staffordshire Bull Terrier Michelle WatsonSat  Ex/Mst

12028 River Border Collie Blaire OdonnellSat  Open

12030 Uma-zooma Staffordshire Bull Terrier Michelle WatsonSat  Novice

12001 Burst Chinese Crested Pam MetzgerSat  Ex/Mst

12004 Dharma Staffordshire Bull Terrier Michelle WatsonSat  Ex/Mst

12015 Brooke All American Dog/Mixed Bree Karen GamboaSat  Ex/Mst

12023 Ripple Smooth Fox Terrier Debby WheelerSat  Ex/Mst

12024 Sage Shetland Sheepdog Tawn SinclairSat  Open

12029 Replica Staffordshire Bull Terrier Michelle WatsonSat  Novice

16  inch jump height 17
16003 Annie Miniature American Shepherd Chiyoko TamadaSat  Ex/Mst

16005 Zina Shetland Sheepdog Yannick GuenetSat  Ex/Mst

16007 Xuby Pumi Kathie OgdenSat  Ex/Mst

16011 Sami Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette IvieSat  Ex/Mst

16012 Blaze Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Penny scott-foxSat  Ex/Mst

16013 Katniss Australian Shepherd Michiko SclarSat  Ex/Mst

16021 Luc Pyrenean Shepherd Dorothy DiehlSat  Ex/Mst

16023 Coco Border Collie Lynne HarrisSat  Ex/Mst

16025 Miss Millie Portuguese Water Dog Heather KellySat  Ex/Mst

16026 Dany Pumi Katherine OgdenSat  Ex/Mst

16028 Pico Vizsla Dixie HambrickSat  Ex/Mst

16030 Echo Keeshond Tawn SinclairSat  Ex/Mst

16031 Rocket Keeshond Robyn McNuttSat  Ex/Mst

16033 Loki Keeshond Carol BlairSat  Ex/Mst

16043 Nikki Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette IvieSat  Ex/Mst

16038 Zest Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Penny Scott-FoxSat  Novice

16044 Scout All American Dog/Mixed Bree Cathy StraitsSat  Novice

20  inch jump height 15
20015 Harley Labrador Retriever Blaire ODonnellSat  Ex/Mst

20036 Toby Australian Shepherd Leslie ReaganSat  Ex/Mst

20039 Ukon German Shepherd Dog Cynthia BinderSat  Ex/Mst

20003 Cady Australian Cattle Dog Helen SpringutSat  Ex/Mst



20005 Fargo Vizsla Carol KellerSat  Ex/Mst

20009 Tripper Golden Retriever Debbie WadeSat  Ex/Mst

20019 Susie-K Australian Shepherd Leslie ReaganSat  Ex/Mst

20020 Rumor Vizsla Debby WheelerSat  Ex/Mst

20028 Jesse Labrador Retriever Jeri EmbreySat  Ex/Mst

20034 Lily Border Collie OLGA CHAIKOSat  Ex/Mst

20037 Truffle Border Collie Chiyoko TamadaSat  Ex/Mst

20041 Kamui Australian Shepherd Michiko SclarSat  Ex/Mst

20024 Mr. Magoo Portuguese Water Dog Heather KellySat  Open

20048 Joy Australian Shepherd Kent TsurumaruSat  Novice

20049 Joule Vizsla Dixie HambrickSat  Novice

24  inch jump height 3
24001 Tucki Golden Retriever Linda FincoSat  Ex/Mst

24002 Dax Labrador Retriever Marc MarsceillSat  Ex/Mst

24005 Sabine German Shepherd Dog Cynthia BinderSat  Ex/Mst



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

T2B Running Order 

"P"

T2B Samoyed Club of America (Oct 16-18)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

08  inch jump height 3
8012 Levi Miniature Pinscher Betsy TottenSun  

8017 Chrissy Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amy BalchumSun  

8020 Hana Papillon Alan RowleySun  

12  inch jump height 8
12005 Mango Shetland Sheepdog Karin FastowSun  

12011 Mack Keeshond Robyn M. McNuttSun  

12013 Skipper Cocker Spaniel Sue GuzenskeSun  

12015 Brooke All American Dog/Mixed Bree Karen GamboaSun  

12016 Kirby Shetland Sheepdog Karin FastowSun  

12023 Ripple Smooth Fox Terrier Debby WheelerSun  

12026 Cruiser Soft Coated Wheaten Terrier Linda FusselSun  

12028 River Border Collie Blaire OdonnellSun  

16  inch jump height 12
16001 Abbie Border Collie Libby MarshSun  

16005 Zina Shetland Sheepdog Yannick GuenetSun  

16011 Sami Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette IvieSun  

16012 Blaze Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Penny scott-foxSun  

16013 Katniss Australian Shepherd Michiko SclarSun  

16017 Ditto Flat-Coated Retriever Teresa RodneySun  

16025 Miss Millie Portuguese Water Dog Heather KellySun  

16028 Pico Vizsla Dixie HambrickSun  

16029 Monkey Lagotto Romagnolo Kent TsurumaruSun  

16030 Echo Keeshond Tawn SinclairSun  

16031 Rocket Keeshond Robyn McNuttSun  

16038 Zest Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Penny Scott-FoxSun  

20  inch jump height 22
20003 Cady Australian Cattle Dog Helen SpringutSun  

20004 Zooom Australian Shepherd George StuparSun  

20005 Fargo Vizsla Carol KellerSun  

20006 Rocket Australian Shepherd Nancy GraczykSun  

20009 Tripper Golden Retriever Debbie WadeSun  

20010 Kiedis Border Collie Tracy EnglandSun  

20011 Zipper zas Ann GrimesSun  

20017 Mr. Quinn Australian Shepherd George StuparSun  

20019 Susie-K Australian Shepherd Leslie ReaganSun  

20020 Rumor Vizsla Debby WheelerSun  

20024 Mr. Magoo Portuguese Water Dog Heather KellySun  

20028 Jesse Labrador Retriever Jeri EmbreySun  

20029 Dasher Belgian Tervuren Melissa L PerrotSun  

20030 Zooey Border Collie Tracy EnglandSun  

20033 Rio Golden Retriever Teri ChangSun  



20036 Toby Australian Shepherd Leslie ReaganSun  

20038 Skootz Samoyed Brenda FarringtonSun  

20040 Kody Australian Shepherd Nancy GraczykSun  

20041 Kamui Australian Shepherd Michiko SclarSun  

20048 Joy Australian Shepherd Kent TsurumaruSun  

20049 Joule Vizsla Dixie HambrickSun  

20053 Cisu Belgian Tervuren Melissa L PerrotSun  

24  inch jump height 6
24001 Tucki Golden Retriever Linda FincoSun  

24002 Dax Labrador Retriever Marc MarsceillSun  

24003 Brew Golden Retriever Teri ChangSun  

24006 Andy Collie Sally MobraatenSun  

24007 Diamond Belgian Sheepdog Nici ParkerSun  

24010 Sterling Weimaraner Lori BarbeeSun  

24C  inch jump height 1
24901 Hank Golden Retriever Vee BalmaSun  



STANDARD Running Order 

Premier Samoyed Club of America (Oct 16-18)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

Height 

Card 

On-File

08  inch jump height 5

8001 Daizy Papillon Alan RowleyFri  

8007 Bacc Chinese Crested Pam MetzgerFri  Sat  

8011 Dazzle Papillon Lee KusekFri  

8012 Levi Miniature Pinscher Betsy TottenSat  

8022 Prue Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kathleen HollandSat  

12  inch jump height 4

12005 Mango Shetland Sheepdog Karin FastowSat  

12011 Mack Keeshond Robyn M. McNuttFri  Sat  

12013 Skipper Cocker Spaniel Sue GuzenskeSat  

12015 Brooke All American Dog/Mixed Bree Karen GamboaSat  

16  inch jump height 11

16003 Annie Miniature American Shepherd Chiyoko TamadaSat  

16005 Zina Shetland Sheepdog Yannick GuenetSat  

16012 Blaze Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Penny scott-foxFri  Sat  

16014 Chancy Pants Vizsla Jamie WaltonFri  

16020 Zoey All American Dog/Mixed Bree Patti KeatingFri  

16021 Luc Pyrenean Shepherd Dorothy DiehlSat  

16023 Coco Border Collie Lynne HarrisFri  Sat  

16025 Miss Millie Portuguese Water Dog Heather KellyFri  

16026 Dany Pumi Katherine OgdenFri  Sat  

16030 Echo Keeshond Tawn SinclairFri  Sat  

16031 Rocket Keeshond Robyn McNuttFri  

20  inch jump height 13

20003 Cady Australian Cattle Dog Helen SpringutFri  Sat  

20005 Fargo Vizsla Carol KellerFri  Sat  

20008 Rain Border Collie Olga ChaikoFri  Sat  

20009 Tripper Golden Retriever Debbie WadeFri  Sat  

20012 Gina Spinone Italiano Timmari PuttiSat  

20013 Beatrix Border Collie Liz RandallSat  

20023 Busy Portuguese Water Dog Susan CucuraFri  Sat  

20025 Lizzy All American Dog/Mixed Bree Patti KeatingFri  

20033 Rio Golden Retriever Teri ChangFri  

20034 Lily Border Collie OLGA CHAIKOFri  Sat  

20035 Poppy All American Dog/Mixed Bree Sarah GarveyFri  

20037 Truffle Border Collie Chiyoko TamadaSat  

20038 Skootz Samoyed Brenda FarringtonFri  

24  inch jump height 4

24002 Dax Labrador Retriever Marc MarsceillSat  

24007 Diamond Belgian Sheepdog Nici ParkerFri  Sat  

24008 Desi Doberman Pinscher Timmari PuttiSat  



24009 Monster Giant Schnauzer Michelle KiernanFri  

24C  inch jump height 3

24903 Marky Border Collie Kathleen HollandFri  Sat  

24905 Graphic Border Collie Erin WelchSat  

24906 Rhoen Border Collie Liz RandallSat  



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

JWW Running Order Height 

Card 

On-File

Premier Samoyed Club of America (Oct 16-18)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

08  inch jump height 4
8001 Daizy Papillon Alan RowleyFri  

8007 Bacc Chinese Crested Pam MetzgerFri  Sun  

8012 Levi Miniature Pinscher Betsy TottenSun  

8022 Prue Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kathleen HollandSun  

12  inch jump height 5
12005 Mango Shetland Sheepdog Karin FastowSun  

12011 Mack Keeshond Robyn M. McNuttFri  Sun  

12013 Skipper Cocker Spaniel Sue GuzenskeSun  

12015 Brooke All American Dog/Mixed Bree Karen GamboaSun  

12016 Kirby Shetland Sheepdog Karin FastowSun  

16  inch jump height 10
16005 Zina Shetland Sheepdog Yannick GuenetSun  

16007 Xuby Pumi Kathie OgdenFri  

16012 Blaze Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Penny scott-foxFri  Sun  

16014 Chancy Pants Vizsla Jamie WaltonFri  

16020 Zoey All American Dog/Mixed Bree Patti KeatingFri  

16023 Coco Border Collie Lynne HarrisFri  

16026 Dany Pumi Katherine OgdenFri  

16029 Monkey Lagotto Romagnolo Kent TsurumaruSun  

16030 Echo Keeshond Tawn SinclairFri  Sun  

16043 Nikki Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette IvieFri  Sun  

20  inch jump height 12
20003 Cady Australian Cattle Dog Helen SpringutFri  Sun  

20005 Fargo Vizsla Carol KellerFri  Sun  

20008 Rain Border Collie Olga ChaikoFri  

20009 Tripper Golden Retriever Debbie WadeFri  Sun  

20010 Kiedis Border Collie Tracy EnglandFri  Sun  

20012 Gina Spinone Italiano Timmari PuttiSun  

20013 Beatrix Border Collie Liz RandallSun  

20023 Busy Portuguese Water Dog Susan CucuraFri  Sun  

20025 Lizzy All American Dog/Mixed Bree Patti KeatingFri  

20033 Rio Golden Retriever Teri ChangFri  

20034 Lily Border Collie OLGA CHAIKOFri  

20035 Poppy All American Dog/Mixed Bree Sarah GarveyFri  

24  inch jump height 4
24002 Dax Labrador Retriever Marc MarsceillSun  

24007 Diamond Belgian Sheepdog Nici ParkerFri  Sun  

24008 Desi Doberman Pinscher Timmari PuttiSun  

24009 Monster Giant Schnauzer Michelle KiernanFri  

24C  inch jump height 4
24901 Hank Golden Retriever Vee BalmaSun  



24903 Marky Border Collie Kathleen HollandFri  Sun  

24905 Graphic Border Collie Erin WelchSun  

24906 Rhoen Border Collie Liz RandallSun  


